

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	Unit price/ \$	Total price / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic systems	FUSION SYSTEM	Ackermann Instrumente GmbH	Germany/ European Union	61	190000.0\$	11,590,000.0\$
2.	ENT Power System, (shaver & drilling)	HighSurg 30,	NOUVAG AG	SWITZERLAND	68	36000.0\$	2,448,000.0\$
3.	CO2 Laser (ENT)	SLIM Evolution (AT0231)	LASERING S.R.L	ITALY	50	80000.0\$	4,000,000.0\$
4.	ENT Image-guided surgery system	Fiagon Cube navigation system –	Fiagon GmbH	Germany	44	160000.0	7,040,000.0\$

5.	Facial Nerve Monitor	OPTION 2 : C2Xplore	Inomed Medizintechnik gmbh	Germany	47	41500.0\$	1,950,500.0\$
----	----------------------	---------------------	----------------------------	---------	----	-----------	---------------

TOTAL IN NUMBERS : 27,028,500.0\$

TOTAL IN WORDS : twenty-seven million twenty-eight thousand five hundred dollars only CIP kimadia warehouses in Baghdad

شركة الهدف الذهبي

مكتب الهدف التكنولوجي

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	Light , Surgical , Ceiling Mounting	PENTALED 63N+63N	RIMSA	ITALY	38	25,500.0\$	969,000.0\$
2.	Light , Surgical , Stand Alon , Mobile	PENTALED 30N LIGHT MOBILE	RIMSA	ITALY	40	7000.0\$	280,000.0\$
3.	electrosurgical unit endoscopic	OPTION 1: ES 350	EMED	POLAND / EU	48	12000.0\$	576,000.0\$
		OPTION 2: ATOM				15000.0\$	720,000.0\$
TOTAL IN NUMBERS : 2,545,000.0\$							
TOTAL IN WORDS : two million five hundred forty-five thousand Dollars Only CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD							

٣- تجهيز اجهزة/ صالات عمليات (ENT) / رقم المفاتحه OR 64/2023/36

شركة GALAXY

مكتب الدواء العلمي

6	5				4	3	2		1			
	سعر الوحدة {دولار امريكي}						وصف موجز للاجهزة	رقم المادة	رمز البيع	الرمز الوطني		
	السعر الاجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية (د) 5*3	الخدمات الثانوية كما خذت في جدول المتطلبات	الخدمات الثانوية كما خذت في جدول المتطلبات	السعر CIP /مخازن /كماليا (موز) الجواز الواحد								
	DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي مع الخدمات الثانوية	الخدمات الثانوية كما خذت في جدول المتطلبات	DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي	السعر CIP /مخازن /كماليا (موز) الجواز الواحد	بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقدمة والوحدة	(ب)	(ا)	(ج)	(ب)	(ا)	
190,000	NA	NA	NA	4,750	الصين	40 جهاز	جهاز واحد	Lights, surgical stand-alone, mobile	1	E700L+battery	لا ينطبق	
7,480,000	NA	NA	NA	170,000	فرنسا	44 جهاز	جهاز واحد	Image guided surgery system, ENT	2	CNS4040	لا ينطبق	
7,670,000	المجموع الاجمالي للعبء {بالدولار الامريكي}: فقط سبعة ملايين و ستمائة و سبعون الف دولار امريكي لا غيرها.											

Summary:

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting	38	\$22,500.00	\$855,000.00
Abroad training course for Ceiling Light	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile	40	\$8,780.00	\$351,200.00
Abroad training course for Mobile Light	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Electrosurgical Unit, Endoscopy	48	\$11,500.00	\$552,000.00
ENT Power System, (shaver & drilling)	68	\$39,500.00	\$2,686,000.00
Coblation machine for ENT surgery	61	\$14,000.00	\$854,000.00
4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic systems	61	\$195,000.00	\$11,895,000.00
Total in USD			\$17,233,200.00
Only, Seventeen Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand and Two Hundred USD.			

٥- تجهيز اجهزة/ صالات عمليات (ENT) / رقم المفاتحه OR 64/2023/36

شركة الدرة العربية

مكتب بوابة الطب العلمي

Item No,	Name of the Device	Model of the unit	Origin	Company name	Qty	UNIT PRICE USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
7	Facial nerve monitor	SI 2 AVALANCHE	Germany	Dr.Langer medical	47	39,221.50	1,843,410.50
12	4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic system	STEMA FOUR K PRO 1++	Germany	Stema Medizintech nik GmbH	61	198,000.00	12,078,000.00
Total USD							13,921,410.50
Total in words: thirteen million nine hundred twenty-one thousand four hundred ten fifty USD and fifty cents only CIP Baghdad -kimadia warehouses							

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	38	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	HyLEDX9X9	Mindray / China	25,000.00	950,000.00
2.	40	Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile	HyLEDX9M	Mindray / China	7,950.00	318,000.00
3.	4	Abroad training for item no. 2 and 3: in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer			Included	Included
4.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
5.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						1,268,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$ 1,268,000.00

Total Price In word: One million two hundred sixty-eight thousand US Dollars

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad								
1	2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a	1.	Leica Surgical Microscope M525 F20 1 Set consisting of:		Set	52	62,233.90	3,236,162.80
n/a	n/a	1.16 A	1. Floorstand Stand consisting of:		ea	52	51,613.20	2,683,886.40

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad								
1	2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a		Power cable, 5m, BS		ea	1	10445666	
n/a	n/a		Stereo attachment for second observer		ea	1	10448597	
n/a	n/a	1.16 B	2. Ceiling Mounting consisting of:		ea	52	60,801.40	3,161,672.80

TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD FOR FLOOR STAND MICROSCOPE

USD 5,920,049.20

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad								
1	2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD
			Installation and Training:					

TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD FOR CEILING MOUNT MICROSCOPE

USD 6,397,835.60

٨- تجهيز اجهزة/ صالات عمليات (ENT) / رقم المفاتحه OR 64/2023/36

شركة التجهيزات الحديثة

مكتب البيان العلمي

Item No	Item's name	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
1	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	38	TURKEY	15,502.5	589,095.00
3	electrosurgical unit endoscopic	48	Germany	13,400.00	643,200.00
Total: 1,232,295.00\$					
Total Amount USD in Words: one million two hundred thirty-two thousand two hundred ninety-five dollars CIP Baghdad-Iraq - Kimadia warehouses					

3. The Price Schedule for (Laboratory Supplies and Equipment) to be imported from abroad								
1	2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD	
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a	1.	Kaps Microscope SOM 32 / ProENT motorized - LED - VARIO	set	52	Germany	59,572.10	3,097,749.20
TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD							USD	3,097,749.20

1 Bonss Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)
	Product Name				Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	
ARS700	Kimadia Description: Coblation machine for ENT surgery		1 Pcs	CHINA	\$14,220.00	-	-	\$14,220.00	\$14,220.00
Total: Fourteen Thousand, Two hundred and Twenty USD Only									\$14,220.00

Grand Total of Bid price: **\$14,220.00** (In figures)

Fourteen Thousand, Two hundred and Twenty USD Onl. (In words)

1 National Code	2 Brief Description of Goods		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)		
	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)		DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))	
N/A	Lights surgical, ceiling mounting. Description: 700/700 LED shadowless operating lamp with SONY HD camera in the central of the lamp head and UPS emergency battery. Technical data: Illuminance:≥160,000Lux/≥160,000Lux Colour temperature:3800±500K,4400±500K,5000±500K Colour reduction index(Ra):95; R9 90 Illuminance depth:≥1300mm Total irradiance:544W/m²/544W/m² Size of light field:250~300mm Lamp head diameter:700/700mm Service life of illuminant:50,000h Power supply voltage:AC110-240v,50/60Hz Brightness adjustment: Automatic 8-stage continuous light adjustment Lowest height of installation:2900mm Total power consumption: 160W Total LED bulb quantity:216 pcs(18*6+18*6) Accessories, SONY HD camera in the central of lamp head UPS Emergency battery		1	38	CHINA	USD 10,800.00	USD 10,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 10,800.00	USD 410,400.00
	Lights surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile. Description: 500E LED shadowless operating lamp with SONY HD camera in the central of the lamp head and UPS emergency battery.		1	40	CHINA	USD 3,800.00	USD 3,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 3,800.00	USD 152,000.00



	Technical data: Illuminance:≥140,000Lux Color temperature:3800±500K,4400±500K,5000±500K Colour reduction index(Ra):95; R9 90 Illuminance depth:≥1300mm Total irradiance:544W/m²/544W/m² Size of light field:250~300mm Lamp head diameter:500mm Service life of illuminant:50,000h Power supply voltage:AC110-240v,50/60Hz Brightness adjustment: Automatic 8-stage continuous light adjustment Lowest height of installation:2900mm Total power consumption: 60W Total LED bulb quantity:72 pcs(12*6) Accessories, SONY HD camera in the central of lamp head UPS Emergency battery									
--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 562,400.00 - US Dollars Five Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundreds Only

Spect	QTY
FUSION Compact™ ENT Navigation System include:	
Mirrors the instruments used in non-navigated ENT surgery 9733452	1
Fusion ENT Navigation 1 Instrument Set* Set Includes: 9733454	1
Head Frame Kit 1 9733446 Registration	1
Probe 1 9733447 Straight	1
9733449 Straight Suction 1 9733450	1
Curved Suction, 70° 1 9733451 Curved	
Suction, 90° 1 9733448	
Ostium Seeker 1 9733455 Instrument	
Tray 1	

رئيس وقائي اسنان اقدم
وقائي حسين جليل
2023/12/18

Total Price : 220,000 (two hundred twenty thousand US

Centre Ltd.

Item No.	Description & Part No.	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	Item 1: LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	38	24,605.00	934,990.00
2	Item 3: electrosurgical unit endoscopic	48	27,446.39	1,317,427
3	Item 4: ENT Power System, (shaver & drilling)	68	42,547.67	2,893,242
4	Item 12: 4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic systems	61	201,000.00	12,261,000

Including :

- . CIP Baghdad
- . Installation and Commissioning
- . Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- . Local Training

Total Price for the Project in USD	17,406,659
---	-------------------

plus	16,471,669 \$	<i>sixteen million four hundred seventy-one thousand six hundred sixty-nine dollars</i>
-------------	---------------	---

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment	Qty	Total Price
Operating Microscope for ENT surgery (teaching)	119,000 \$	52	6,188,000 \$
Total : Six Million one hundred eighty eight thousand US Dollars			6,188,000 \$

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment	Qty	Total Price
Operating Microscope for ENT surgery (teaching)	\$ 90.000	52	\$ 4.680.000
Total: Four Million Six hundred eighty thousand US dollars			\$ 4.680.000

١٥- تجهيز اجهزة/ صالات عمليات (ENT) / رقم المفاتحه OR 64/2023/36

شركة زهرة النرجس

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي

... / 2023/36 / under the following terms :

No. In tender	Kimadia Description	Company Code	QTY	Origin	Company name	Delivery time	Unit price \$	Total price \$ CIP / Baghdad
1.	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	Mach LED 300 MC/Mach LED 300MC with HD Camera	38	Germany	Dr. Mach GmbH & Co. KG	within 6-8 months from date of receiving LC	\$24,365.00	\$925,870.00
Total Amount US Dollar: \$925,870.00								
Total Amount In Words: Nine hundred twenty five thousand eight hundred seventy US Dollar, CIP/Baghdad, Kimadia Warehouse								

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS TO BE IMPORTED FROM ABROAD											
1	2		3	4	5				6		
National Code (a)	Seller Code (b)	Item No. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit (b)	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={{(b)+(c)}}	
NA	10140-300	1			Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs					48

Grand Total of Bid price: \$396,000.00 USD (Three Hundred Ninety - Six Thousand US Dollars and Zero cents).

Manufacturer Code/model	Item's name	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad	Manufacturer Name & Address	Delivery Time
Convelar 1677Led	lights, surgical. Ceiling mounting	38	Germany	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 924,160.00	DIXION Vertrieb medizinischer Geräte GmbH Couvenstraße 6, 40211 Düsseldorf, Germany	One shipment or Partial shipments within 8-10 months from date of receiving the LC
Convelar 1607Led	Lights, surgical, stand-alone, mobile	40		\$ 6,950.00	\$ 278,000.00		
V10GMS	electrosurgical unit endoscopic	48	France	\$ 14,100.00	\$676,800.00	Lamidey Noury Medical (VERRIERES ٩١٣٧٠ LE BUISSON – FRANCE)	One shipment or Partial shipments within 4-6 months from date of receiving the LC

Coolflex	ENT power system (Shaver & drill)	68	USA	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 2,713,200.00	ConMed Corporation – 525 French Road Utica -NY 13502 -USA	Partial shipments within 6-8 months from date of receiving the LC
Looking Glass	4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic systems	61		\$ 214,750.00	\$ 13,099,750.00		Partial shipments within 10-12 months from date of receiving the LC
Total Amount USD: \$ 17,691,910.00							
Total Amount USD in Words: Seventeen million six hundred ninety-one thousand nine hundred ten US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq-Kimadia Warehouse							

No	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered per UOM	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
		Product	Unit Pack Size			CTP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
1		Lights Surgical Ceiling Mounting								
	1.1	Dual Head Surgical Ceiling Light (One head Evolight 600 and one head Evolight 800) including Camera and Back up Battery		38	Germany	\$ 24,200	\$ 24,200	N/A	\$ 24,200	\$ 919,600
2		Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile								
	2.1	EVOLIGHT 450 MOBILE LIGHT		40	Germany	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000	N/A	\$ 6,000	\$ 240,000
3		Electrosurgery Unit Endoscopic - FX8 Series (Valleylab-Covidien), as per below configuration:		48	USA for device & USA and/or EU and/or Taiwan for accessories	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000	N/A	\$ 11,000	\$ 528,000
	3.1	ENERGY PLATFORM FX8 SERIES		48						
4		ENT Power System, (shaver & drilling) as per below configuration:		68	USA for device, USA or Dominican Republic for Burs	\$ 38,500	\$ 38,500	N/A	\$ 38,500	\$ 2,618,000

6		Cryo Unit for ENT Surgery as per below configuration:		52	Poland	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	N/A	\$ 20,000	\$ 1,040,000
	6.1	Cryo-S Electric II device for cryosurgery		52						
	6.2	Cryoprobe, type to be selected from catalogue		52						
		Note: for a minimum order of 25 devices, the revised price will be \$19,500 per system.								
7		Facial nerve monitor as per below configuration:		47	Austria	\$ 38,000	\$ 38,000	N/A	\$ 38,000	\$ 1,786,000

10		Image-guided surgery system, ENT, as per below configuration:		44	USA	\$ 169,000	\$ 169,000	N/A	\$ 169,000	\$ 7,436,000
----	--	--	--	----	-----	------------	------------	-----	------------	--------------

	10.8	Instrument Tracker, EM(single pack)		Each	440					
13	13.1	Operating microscope for ENT surgery (teaching), OM200 ENT Microscope Microstar including the following:		Each	52	USA	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	N/A	\$ 3,640,000
	13.2	Floor Stand		Each	52					
	13.3	Long Pantographic Arm		Each	52					
	13.4	Straight Binocular		Each	52					
	13.5	Integrated Led light source F:250		Each	52					
	13.6	HD beam splitter + Endodigi HD		Each	52					
	13.7	Objective lens F: 400		Each	52					
	13.8	Beam splitter 50/50 (two ports output)		Each	52					
	13.9	Second Observer Stereo Observation Tube		Each	52					
	13.10	45 Degrees Inclined Binocular for second observer		Each	52					
	13.11	Stand for LCD monitor FOR OM200 MODELS ONLY		Each	52					
	13.12	LED replacement module		Each	52					
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$			18,207,600
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words										Eighteen million two hundred seven thousand six hundred US Dollars

□ LIGHTS.SURGICAL. CEIL MOUNTING.

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
2	Surgical lamp – LAM Series Double light head (160k Lux *140k Lux) - LAM II with camera preparation & color temperature management ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support	38	Pcs.	24,000\$	912.000 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
nine hundred twelve thousand dollars CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH					

Pos.		QTY	price/unit	TOTAL
1	Single Mobile Lights With battery backup, 160k Lux LAM II	40	7,982USD	319,280 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
three hundred nineteen thousand two hundred eighty dollars CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH.				

Item name	quantity	Unit price	Total price
ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT	48	8,166 USD	391,968 USD
EXCELL 200 MCDS _e - STANDARD PLUG- (230V, 50Hz)			three hundred ninety-one thousand nine hundred sixty-eight dollars CIP Baghdad MOH KIMADIA Warehouse
INCLUDED FOLLOWING :			
H23/SE - TROLLEY (REF SMART3)	48		
NP/A - NEUTR.PLATE STAINL. STEEL W/CABLE	48		
FGE -FIXING BELT FOR NEUTR. PLATE CM.150	48		
MPE/CMS- HAND-SWITCH HANDLE W/CABLE	48		
ORP/ E. DIR. CABLE MCDS/MCDS _e /NHP7 - MT 3	48		

TOTAL of THREE Devices :

1,623,248 USD

one million six hundred twenty-three thousand two hundred forty-eight dollars USD CIP Baghdad MOH Warehouses Al-Dabbash

1			2	3	4				5	
Brief Description of goods			QTY offered (PCS)	Origin	Price per Unit				Total Price 3x5(d)	
Product Name	Unit pack size	CIP Price /1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)			
Coblation machine for ENT surgery including the below: -			Pcs	1 Pcs	CHINA	\$19,500.00	-	-	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
Code	Description	Qty								
ADC01S	Plasma Radio Frequency Ablation Probe for Tonsil	3								
BDC01S	Plasma Radio Frequency Ablation Probe for Tonsil	3								
ADA20N	Plasma Radio Frequency Ablation Probe for Turbinate	3								
BDA23N	Plasma Radio Frequency Ablation Probe for Soft Palate	3								
ADC12S	Plasma Radio Frequency Ablation Probe for Soft Larynx	3								
Total									\$19,500.00	

Grand Total of Bid price: **\$19,500.00** (In figures)

Nineteen Thousand, Five hundred and Twenty USD Onl. (In words)

Goods to be Imported from Abroad											
Kimadia National Code (a)	Come Code (b)	Item No (c)	2		3	4	5				6
			Brief Description of goods				QTY offered (PCS)	Origin	Price per Unit		
			Product Name	Unit pack size			CIP Price / 1 PC (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	Total Price 3x5(d)
	L5		Kimadia Description: lights, surgical. Ceiling mounting Comen Description:	1PC	1	China	\$13,382.00			\$13,382.00	\$13,382.00
Total: Thirteen Thousand, Three Hundred & Eighty-Two US Dollars only.											\$13,382.00

Grand Total of Bid price: **\$13,382.00** (In figures)

Thirteen Thousand, Three Hundred & Eighty-Two US Dollars only. (In words)

PO.	Description	Qty PCS.	Unit Price. US\$	Total Amount US\$
1	LED Light E9i-E9i Ceiling mounted With HD camera ,KLS Martin group.	38	28.000,00	1.064.000,00
2	LED Light Mobile with Battery KLS Martin Group.	40.	15.000,00.	600.000,00
3.	Electrosurgical Maxium Machine for Endoscopic Hand Pieces KLS Martin Group.	48.	24.000,00.	1.152.000,00
	- Hose Set double 1 Pack of 12 PCS. Söring GmbH	54.	82.000,00	4.428.000,00
11.	CO2 Laser MCO25PLUS with Hand Pieces for ENT application. KLS Martin Group	50	118.000,00.	5.900.000,00
	TOTAL AMOUNT IN US\$.			13.144.000,00

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
	13546-02		Kimadia Description: Coblation Machine for ENT Surgery Smith & Nephew Description: COBLATOR II CONTROLLER (240V) - EC8001-01	1 EACH	61 PCS	U.S.A./ Costa Rica	\$17,000.00				\$1,037,000.00

Grand Total of Bid price: \$1,037,000.00 (In figures)

One million thirty-seven thousand US Dollars only (In words)

	Company name	Origin	model	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
1	Kenswick GmbH	Germany	KX770-001	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING VLEDX double ceiling light	38 unit	\$ 22,219.00	\$ 844,322.00
2	Kenswick GmbH	Germany	KX700-200	Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone Mobile	40 unit	\$ 7,795	\$ 311,800.00
Total amount: \$ 1,156,122.00 Total Amount USD in Words: one million one hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred twenty-two dollars CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses							

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	Light , Surgical , Ceiling Mounting	EPURE/EPURE	SURGIRIS	FRANCE	38	26000.0\$	988,000.0\$
2.	Light , Surgical , Stand Alon , Mobile	EPURE	SURGIRIS	FRANCE	40	7200.0\$	288,000.0\$
3.	Electrosurgical unit for ENT	SMT BMM PF 250	SMT Praha	CZECH REPUBLIC	48	10,000.0\$	480,000.0\$
4.	CO2 LASER FOR ENT	HESTIA	METRUM	POLAND /KOREA	50	95,000.0\$	4,750,000.0\$
5.	FACIAL NERVE MONITOR	NEMUS 2+	EB NEURO	ITALY	47	39,990.0\$	1,879,530.0\$
<p>Total in Numbers : 8,385,530 .0\$</p> <p>Total in words : eight million three hundred eighty-five thousand five hundred thirty dollar only CIP kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad</p>							

NO	Specification - with price	Code	QTY
1	ATMOS Medical Monitor 21,5" Touch	507.3128.0	1
2	ATMOS i View 31 PRO	539.9000.0	1
3	VarioFocus lens (200-500 mm)	538.4500.0	1
4	5-steps magnification changer	538.1700.0	1
5	Binocular straight tube, 10-times	538.3900.0	1
6	45° adaption (binocular tubes)	606.1106.0	1
7	Adapter endoscopic camera (Optional)	538.1800.0	1
8	Integrated Full HD camera	539.1500.0	1
9	Double handle	538.1600.0	1
10	Microscope arm PRO	538.9300.0	1
11	Mobile stand PRO	538.9100.0	1
12	Monitor holder (mobile stand)	538.3400.0	1

Total amount: \$ 121900 (One hundred twenty-one thousand and nine hundred US dollar)

No.	Product - with price
1	Navient System (955-NC-NC): a) Navient All-in-One PC (Intel i7-11th Gen, 32GB RAM, 1TB SSD, GeForce RTX 3070 Graphics, 1440p 27" Ultrabright touch screen) b) Unlimited software license c) Navient Infra-Red Optical Tracking Camera d) Cart
2	ENT Module i i. ENT Software package ii ii. ENT Accessory Kit (955-NE-ACCK): iii a) ENT Patient Trackers (2 sets) iv b) Maxillary Seeker v c) Frontal Seeker vi d) Bayonet probe vii e) Registration probe viii f) Universal Trackers (2 sets) ix g) Universal Trackers C-Clamps x h) Calibrator xi i) ENT Sterilization Tray

Total amount: \$ 165,950 (One hundred Sixty -five thousand Nine Hundred and fifty US dollar)

Item #	Item Description	QTY	Unit Price , USD	Total Price, USD
1	lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting Ceiling Light -Surgical Double head with TruVidia HD 2000 camera	38	25,500.00	969,000.00
2	Mobile Operating Light Model : TruLight 5300 Mobile	40	7,900.00	316,000.00
3	Electrosurgical Unit -Endoscopic AMNOTOM 400 COMPACT for monopolar and bipolar - 400 Watt-	48	12,000.00	576,000.00
5	Video Laryngoscope for ENT	85	5,600	476,000.00
9	Ultrasonic Surgical Aspirator Sona Star FHF (High Flow)	54	60,400.00	3,261,600.00
12	4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic systems - AMNOCAM 4000 UHD 4K	61	150,000.00	9,150,000.00
Grand Total:- Fourteen million seven hundred forty eight thousand six hundred US Dollar				14,748,600.00

Index	Item	Qty	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1	lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting Ceiling Light -Surgical Double head with TruVidia HD 2000 camera Model : TruLight 5510/5520 (HD 2000) Manufacturer: Baxter -Trumpf Origin : Germany Technical Specifications:-	38	25,500.00	696,000.00

No	Company name	Com pany origin	Manufactuer name	Com pany origi n	Equipment name	Quantity	The Price per device includes maintenance	model	Total price
1_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	Xiamen Longtops Trading Co.,Ltd	chain	Light,surgical ,ceiling mounting	38	12,000 \$	LT-LED700	456,000 \$
2_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	Xiamen Longtops Trading Co.,Ltd	chain	Light,surgical stand-alone,mobile	40	8,000 \$	LT-LED500C	320,000 \$
3_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	Tonglu BA Medical Devices Co.,Ltd		ENT Power System, (s7aver & drilling)	68	21000	WZ-100	1428,000
4_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	Beijing Interlas Technology Co.,Ltd		CO2 laser for ENT	50	48,000		2400,000
5_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	Hengyang Dajing Medical Devices Technology		4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber 12 optic systems	61	120,000	DJSXJ-IIB	7440,000
6_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	SHENGDU CORDER OPTICS AND ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD		operating microscope for ENT surgery (teaching)	52	55,000	ASOM-5	2860,000
							TOTAL \$ 14,904,000		

اربعة عشر مليون وتسعمائة واربع الاف دولار لاغير

Hosmed - Gleam surgical lamp	number of bulbs or elements ≥ 70 Volts - ≤ 50 VDC Life, hr - ≥ 40,000 COLOR TEMPERATURE, K - Any value From (3500-5000) Adjustable- Yes COLOR RENDERING INDEX ≥ 95 R9 value ≥ 90 FIELD SIZE, cm Diameter ≥ 20	Total Irradiance E(W/m2) ≥ 600+600 Lighting Spot Size (cm): 130 L1+L2 depth of illumination (cm): ≥ 130 Bulb Type: LED Bulb Brand: OSRAM Bulb Quantity: 80+80 Bulb Power (w): 1 Average Bulb Life(Hours): ≥ 80000	38	20,000 \$	760,000 \$	Hosmed Company USA
Gleam Floor Stand Single Dome	humidity APPLICATION Surgical lights illuminate the surgical site for optimal visualization of small, low-contrast objects at varying depths in incisions and body cavities. Can be transported and used as back-up	LED operation lamp ▶ Diameter of lighthouse(mm): 700 ▶ Illumination at 1m(Lux): 180000 ▶ Brightness control range: 0-100% sterile	40	6000 \$	240,000 \$	Hosmed Company USA
ES-400	- Nasal Airway Obstruction by Reduction of Hypertrophic Nasal Turbinate's. - Papilloma Keloids. - Traditional Uvulopalatoplasty (RAUP). - Tumors. - Others FDA CLEARANCE or CE MARK Yes (FDA Preferred) Function Ablation , Excision ,and coagulation System content		61	15,000 \$	915,000 \$	MASAR TECH Czech Republic
	NO. of probes: ≥ 4 (different types according to clinical used) Start up (QTY): 3 probes for each size Working Frequency Any value between (100 – 440) kHz Max output power@ 250Ω ≥ 300W Control panel Key press or selector Knob LED digital display or LCD Display Alarm Mode, power , frequency , others Visual , audible Suction & irrigation YES Safety Protection against electrical shocks: Class I equipment, Defibrillation proof, type BF (Isolating/floating) Power Requirement Power input to be 220-240VAC, 50Hz. Environmental requirements: The supplier should be confirming that: The Equipment is suitable for work in climate conditions of Iraq in terms of temperature and humidity.					
					1,915,000 \$	

#		Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Surgical Ceiling light	BIOL800/800/C	\$25,000	38	\$950,000
2	Stand alone Surgical Light	BIOL720M	\$7,600	40	\$304,000
3	4K Endoscopic Video System for rigid and fiber optic systems	as per attached Catalouge Configuration	\$167,000	61	\$10,187,000
المجموع فقط = أحد عشر مليون و أربعمائة و واحد و اربعون الف دولار لا غير					\$11,441,000

